
.- 
. 

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATiON OF 1. WNTRACTIDCODE PAGES OF PAGES 

CONTRACT 1 I 1 

2. AMEN0bft34T1?40i3f=it3~10~ 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 

A004 Seem Block 16C 
4. REQUtS- RCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (Happllceble) 

WAS-NOPR 

6. ISSUEDBY 
CODEI 

7. ADMINISTERED BY (not/w tin ftwn 6) 
CoDEl 

U. S. Department of Energy 
Oak Ridge Operations Office,,AD-421 
P. 0. Box 2001 
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-8757 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No, SW county. State andZIP Code) 

UT-Battelle, LLC 
Post Offtce Box 2008 
Oak Ridge, TN 378306055 

CODE I FACtLIlY CODE 

VI 

--i 

9A AJENDhENT OF SOUCtTATtON NO. 

I 98. DATED (SEE /TM 11) 

X 1OA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER 

DE-AC05000R22725 

1 OB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

October 18,1999 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATION 

The above numbered aoliition is amc#rdsd as se4 forth in item 14. The hour and date specified fof receipt of offers is extended. -is Ild mltended. 
Oflenmust acbwMedg0 mceip( o(thh amendment prior to the hour and date specikd in the solii or as amendad. by Oneof the folkwing nMhodsz 
(a) By completing bma 8 and 15. and tutuming ~ooWdtheamendment:@)~ ~ingreodptd~ila~mentoneachcopyd~off~~ubm~~or(c)By 
separate letter or tdqram whll indudes a refm to tha sotii and amendment numbers. FAJLURE OF YOU ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE 
DESIGNATED FOR ME RECEtPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTtON OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of thii amendment 
you desire to change an c&r already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or Mer, pmvided epch tehagnm or letter makes refenmca to the solii and this 
amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date s~acitled. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRlATlON DATA (Hmquirml) 
Obligate $875000.00 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ ORDERS, 
IT MODIFIES CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

09 

-i 

A. THtS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT To: &adywth&yj THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE h4ADE IN THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. IN 
ITEMlOA. 

8. ME ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODtflED TO REFLECT THE ADMNISTRATWE CHANGES (such u dunqw in pe& uT?ca, qplgrktion da& efcdc.) 
SET FORTH IN lTEh4 14. PURSUANT TO ME AUlHORrrY OF FAR 43.lCGM. 

X C. THIS SUPPLEMNTAL AGREEMENT Is ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORllY OF: 

Clause l-106 and P. L. 95-91 

E IMPORTANT: Contra&or [x] is not, [x] is required to sign this document and return - copies to the issuing oftice. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/ MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF secthm headngs, InckUng &MtaWM subject matter whet8 f-s&M.) 

Pursuant to the provisions of Clause l-106, the first sentence of paragraph (a) is hereby changed to read as follows: “The 
amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is $3,493,000.00.” This represents an increase of 
$875,000.00 from $2,618,000.00 to $3,493,000.00. 

ExQz@ as provided herein, all terms and condittons of the document r&renced in Item 9A and lOA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full form and effect. 

15A. NAME AND TI-I-LE OF SIGNER (7’~ orprfnt) 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONlXACTlNG OFFICER v~pe cfprlnt) 
Susan G. Hker 
contr8ctlno offksf 

158 CONTRACTORlOFFEROR 1 SC. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED 

(Signature ofperson aumorized lo sign) 

NSN 754041.1528070 
REVIOUS E!XtON UNUSABLE 

STANDARD FORM 30 
P-bedbyGSA(Rev.1q 

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 


